K
M
-3
35
, K
M
-3
50

	 ACCURACY
Accuracy class 4, VDE/VDI 3513, sheet 2
Flow in % 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Total error of measurement in % 13 8 6,33 5,5 5 4,67 4,43 4,25 4,11 4
Total error of full scale in % 1,3 1,6 1,9 2,2 2,5 2,8 3,1 3,4 3,7 4
	 MEASURING RANGES
Operating pressure, max. PN 10 (at 20 °C) (1)
Pressure drop see table on page 6
Operating temperature 0 °C - 60 °C (2)
Measuring accuracy see table below
(1) See also Pressure - temperature - diagram on page 7
(2) max. temperature at 1 bar
	 OPERATING DATA
Type Measuring range for H2O at 20 °C (3)
l/h gpm
KM-3...-500 50 – 500 0,22 – 2,2
KM-3...-1000 100 – 1000 0,44 – 4,4
KM-3...-1500 150 – 1500 0,66 – 6,6
KM-3...-2500 250 – 2500 1,1 – 11
KM-3...-2000 200 – 2000 0,88 – 8,8
KM-3...-3000 300 – 3000 1,32 – 13,2
KM-3...-6000 (4) 600 – 6000 2,64 – 26,4
KM-3...-10000 1000 – 10000 4,4 – 44,02
KM-3...-15000 1500 – 15000 6,6 – 66,04
KM-3...-20000 2000 – 20000 8,8 – 88
KM-3...-30000 3000 – 30000 13,2 – 132
KM-3...-60000 8000 – 60000 35,2 – 264
(3) The specified measuring- / switch ranges are valid for water
having a density of 1.00 kg/dm³, vertical installation of the device
and flow direction from bottom to top.
Other installation positions or deviation from the operating den-

 M
	 SUMMARY OF TYPES
Type Overall dimensions [mm] Solvent cement
socket PVC
Weld socket PP
PP-Socket
(butt end)
Threaded
socket
Weight
approx.
DN d G dü L dm z Lm dm z Lm d Lg S (7) dg Lg Ig [g]
PA
PSU
PVC
KM-335-500 25 32 1 1/2" 60 335 32 341 385 32 345 381 32 455 2,9 1" 385 17 520
KM-335-1000 25 32 1 1/2" 60 335 32 341 385 32 345 381 32 455 2,9 1" 385 17 520
KM-335-1500 32 40 2" 72 335 40 341 393 40 345 385 40 461 3,7 1 1/4" 393 19 600
KM-335-2500 32 40 2" 72 335 40 341 393 40 345 385 40 461 3,7 1 1/4" 393 19 600
KM-335-2000 40 50 2 1/4" 83 335 50 341 403 50 345 391 50 467 4,6 1 1/2" 403 23 1220
KM-335-3000 40 50 2 1/4" 83 335 50 341 403 50 345 391 50 467 4,6 1 1/2" 403 23 1220
KM-335-6000 40 50 2 1/4" 83 335 50 341 403 50 345 391 50 467 4,6 1 1/2" 403 23 1220
KM-335-6000 50 63 2 3/4" 103 335 63 341 417 63 345 399 63 473 5,8 2" 417 23 1680
KM-335-10000 50 63 2 3/4" 103 335 63 341 417 63 345 399 63 473 5,8 2" 417 23 1680
KM-335-15000 50 63 2 3/4" 103 335 63 341 417 63 345 399 63 473 5,8 2" 417 23 1680
KM-335-20000 65 75 3 1/2" 122 335 75 341 429 75 345 407 75 587 6,9 2 1/2" – – 2900
KM-335-30000 65 75 3 1/2" 122 335 75 341 429 75 345 407 75 587 6,9 2 1/2" – – 2900
KM-335-60000 65 75 3 1/2" 122 335 75 341 429 75 345 407 75 587 6,9 2 1/2" – – 2900
Type Overall dimensions [mm] Solvent cement
socket PVC
Weld socket PP
PP-Socket
(butt end)
Threaded
socket
Weight
approx.
DN d G dü L dm z Lm dm z Lm d Lg S (7) dg Lg Ig [g]
PA
PSU
PVC
KM-350-500 25 32 1 1/2" 60 350 32 356 400 32 360 396 32 460 2,9 1" 400 17 520
KM-350-1000 25 32 1 1/2" 60 350 32 356 400 32 360 396 32 460 2,9 1" 400 17 520
KM-350-1500 32 40 2" 72 350 40 356 408 40 360 400 40 476 3,7 1 1/4" 408 19 600
KM-350-2500 32 40 2" 72 350 40 356 408 40 360 400 40 476 3,7 1 1/4" 408 19 600
KM-350-2000 40 50 2 1/4" 83 350 50 356 418 50 360 406 50 482 4,6 1 1/2" 418 23 1220
KM-350-3000 40 50 2 1/4" 83 350 50 356 418 50 360 406 50 482 4,6 1 1/2" 418 23 1220
KM-350-6000 40 50 2 1/4" 83 350 50 356 418 50 360 406 50 482 4,6 1 1/2" 418 23 1220
KM-350-6000 50 63 2 3/4" 103 350 63 356 432 63 360 414 63 488 5,8 2" 432 23 1680
KM-350-10000 50 63 2 3/4" 103 350 63 356 432 63 360 414 63 488 5,8 2" 432 23 1680
KM-350-15000 50 63 2 3/4" 103 350 63 356 432 63 360 414 63 488 5,8 2" 432 23 1680
KM-350-20000 65 75 3 1/2" 122 350 75 356 444 75 360 422 75 602 6,9 2 1/2" 444 – 2900
KM-350-30000 65 75 3 1/2" 122 350 75 356 444 75 360 422 75 602 6,9 2 1/2" 444 – 2900
KM-350-60000 65 75 3 1/2" 122 350 75 356 444 75 360 422 75 602 6,9 2 1/2" 444 – 2900
(7) Wall thickness
K
M
-3